(a) (1) An approved or conditionally approved tentative map 

shall expire 24 months after its approval or conditional approval, or after 
any additional period of time as may be prescribed by local ordinance, not 
to exceed an additional 24 months. However, if the subdivider is required 
to expend two hundred thirty-six thousand seven hundred ninety dollars 
($236,790) or more to construct, improve, or finance the construction or 
improvement of public improvements outside the property boundaries of 
the tentative map, excluding improvements of public rights-of-way that abut 
the boundary of the property to be subdivided and that are reasonably related

[...]

The number of phased final maps 
that may be filed shall be determined by the advisory agency at the time of 
the approval or conditional approval of the tentative map.

(2) Commencing January 1, 2012, and each calendar year thereafter, the 
amount of two hundred thirty-six thousand seven hundred ninety dollars 
($236,790) shall be annually increased by operation of law according to the 
adjustment for inflation set forth in the statewide cost index for class B 
construction, as determined by the State Allocation Board at its January 
meeting. The effective date of each annual adjustment shall be March 1.